

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11138/2019**

SUNIL KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chibber, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajan Sabharwal with Mr. Bhvya
and Ms.Dipti Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **18.10.2019**

C.M.No. 45888/2019 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 11138/2019 and C.M.No.45887/2019 (Stay)

2. Notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the Respondents.

3. List on 2nd December, 2019.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2019

mr