



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11138/2019, CM APPL. 45887/2019**
SUNIL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv. with
Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
21.03.2024

%

Hon'ble DB-VI has not assembled today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.
Kameswar Rao is on leave.

Re-notify on 3rd May, 2024.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 21, 2024/ak