



\$~72 to 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8319/2019, CM APPL. 34459/2019, CM APPL. 34460/2019, CM APPL. 3357/2020
SHRIVISHNU RAJPetitioner
Through:
versus
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Rajukmar Maurya and
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya. Advs.

73

+ W.P.(C) 9487/2019
RUBIL KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr.
Nikunj Arora, Mr. Arjun
Panwar, , Mr. Amrit Koul, Mr.
Prahil Sharma, Ms. Muskaan
Dutta, Mr. Aditya Chawla,
Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Rajukmar Maurya and
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya. Advs.

74

+ W.P.(C) 9780/2019
ATUL AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr.
Nikunj Arora, Mr. Arjun
Panwar, , Mr. Amrit Koul, Mr.
Prahil Sharma, Ms. Muskaan
Dutta, Mr. Aditya Chawla,
Advs.
versus



- 75
+ UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Rajukmar Maurya and
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya. Adv.
W.P.(C) 9986/2019, CM APPL. 41373/2019
RAHUL YADAV AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ajay Garg and Mr. Uday
Garg, Adv.
Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv. for
UOI.
- 76
+ W.P.(C) 10189/2019, CM APPL. 42060/2019
SACHINPetitioner
Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv. for
UOI.
- 77
+ W.P.(C) 11138/2019, CM APPL. 45887/2019
SUNIL KUMARPetitioner
Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati and
Ms. Kashish G. Baweja, Adv.
- 78
+ W.P.(C) 12694/2019, CM APPL. 51874/2019
SAHIL LATHERPetitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.
versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv.

79

+ W.P.(C) 13064/2019, CM APPL. 53290/2019
MANJEETPetitioner

Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC
with Ms. Kashish G. Baweja,
Adv.
Mr. Sushil Raaja, SPC.

80

+ W.P.(C) 13906/2019, CM APPL. 55747/2019
PUNIT KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba & Mr.
Mukul Kumar Sinha, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati and
Ms. Kashish G. Baweja, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

List on 21st May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

SU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any