



\$~59 to 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8319/2019, CM APPL. 34459/2019, CM APPL. 34460/2019 and CM APPL. 3357/2020

SHRIVISHNU RAJPetitioner

Through: Mr. Trilok Nath Saxena, Dr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Mr. Aakash Shankar and Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya, Mr. Krishna Chaitanya and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs.

(60)

+ W.P.(C) 9487/2019

RUBIL KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Mr. Harkesh Parashar, Ms. Yogita and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya, Mr. Krishna Chaitanya and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs.

(61)

+ W.P.(C) 9780/2019

ATUL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Mr. Harkesh Parashar, Ms. Yogita and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya,



Mr. Krishna Chaitanya and Mr.
Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs.

(62)

+ W.P.(C) 9986/2019 and CM APPL. 41373/2019
RAHUL YADAV AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv.

(63)

+ W.P.(C) 10189/2019 and CM APPL. 42060/2019
SACHINPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr.
Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Mr.
Harkesh Parashar, Ms. Yogita
and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra,
Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv.

(64)

+ W.P.(C) 11138/2019 and CM APPL. 45887/2019
SUNIL KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr.
Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Mr.
Harkesh Parashar, Ms. Yogita
and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra,
Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Ms. Kiran Dharam and
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,
Advs. alongwith SI Subhash
RPF.

(65)

+ W.P.(C) 12694/2019 and CM APPL. 51874/2019
SAHIL LATHERPetitioner



Through: Mr. Amit Chawla and Mr.
Kashish Banswal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv.

(66)

+ W.P.(C) 13064/2019 and CM APPL. 53290/2019

MANJEET

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr.
Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Mr.
Harkesh Parashar, Ms. Yogita
and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Ms. Kiran Dharam and
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,
Advs. alongwith SI Subhash
RPF.

(67)

+ W.P.(C) 13906/2019 and CM APPL. 55747/2019

PUNIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms.
Nidhi Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Ms. Kiran Dharam and
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,
Advs. alongwith SI Subhash
RPF.

(68)

+ W.P.(C) 11065/2021 and CM APPL. 34122/2021

NAVEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr.
Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Mr.
Harkesh Parashar, Ms. Yogita
and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra,
Advs.



versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya, Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya and Mr.
Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
08.04.2026

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 19.05.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 08, 2026/sp